LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
5TH MEETING OF THE EAC REGIONAL STEERING COMMITTEE FOR THE EAC REGIONAL CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE FOGHER MEDICAL EDUCATION, HEALTH SERVICES AND RESEARCH

24TH TO 26TH APRIL 2023

MOSHI, UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
REPUBLIC OF RWANDA

1. Mr. Charles Karakye
Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Education
P.O. Box 622
Kigali, Rwanda

Tel: +250788568924
Email: ckarakye@mineduc.gov.rw 
2. Dr. Stephen Karengera

Director, EAC Regional Center of Excellence for Vaccines, Immunisation and Health Supply Chain Management (EAC RCE-VIHSCM)
University of Rwanda -Kigali.

Tel: +250 788 501 320
Kigali, Rwanda

Email: stephen.karengera@gmail.com 
3. Samuel Bigurumwami
Centres of Excellence and PASET Program Manager

Ministry of Education

P.O Box 456

Kigali, Rwanda

Tel: +250783216481
Email: sbigirumwami@mineduc.gov.rw
4. Eng. Francine Umutesi

Division Manager

Medical Technology and Infrastructure (MTI) Division 

Rwanda Biomedical Centre 

Attending on behalf of the Permanent Secretary in the Ministry of Health  

Core member of the EAC Regional Steering Committee 

Kigali, Rwanda

Tel: +250 785 235 183

Email: francine.umutesi@rbc.gov.rw
5. Dr. Celestin Tuyizere

Director of CEBE

EAC Regional Centre of Excellence in Biomedical Engineering and eHealth (CEBE)

University of Rwanda
P.O Box 3900

Tel: +250788634578
Kigali-Rwanda

Email: celestintwizere@gmail.com

6. Dr. David Tumusiime

Associate Professor, 
Deputy Director,

EAC Regional Centre of Excellence in Biomedical Engineering and eHealth (CEBE)

University of Rwanda

P.O Box 61259-00200

Tel: +250 788749398

Kigali-Rwanda

Email: dktumusiime@gmail.com 

7. Jean Pierre Nizeyimana

Financial Management Specialist

EAC Regional Center of Excellence for Vaccines, Immunisation and Health Supply Chain Management (EAC RCE-VIHSCM) University of Rwanda

Kigali – Rwanda

Tel: +250 788578254

Email: J.nizeyimana@ur.ac.rw 
8. Julian Asiimwe

Communication and Marketing Specialist

EAC Regional Center of Excellence for Vaccines, Immunisation and Health Supply Chain Management (EAC RCE-VIHSCM) University of Rwanda

Kigali – Rwanda

Tel: +250 788481831

Email: Julian.asiimwe11@gmail.com 

REPUBLIC OF KENYA
9. Eliud Maela Munyao
Senior Economist
Resource Mobilisation
National Treasury
P.O Box 30007-00100
Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: +254 729641674/+2540100622401
Email: eliud.munyao@treasury.go.ke
REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
10. Dr. Nickson Niyonzima
Project Coordinator
Uganda Cancer Institute
Ministry of Health

Kampala, Uganda

Tel: +256 755677395
Email: nixon.niyonzima@uci.or.ug
11. Dr. Jackson Orem

Uganda Cancer Institute 

Kampala, Uganda

Tel: +256 782320593

Email: jadeson.oremi@uci.org.ug
12. Florence Alarango

Assistant Commissionner Social Affairs 

Ministry of EAC Affairs

Kampala, Uganda

Tel:256772469522
Email : falarango@gmail.com
REPUBLIC OF BURUNDI
13. Prof. Fréderic BANGIRINAMA

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of National Education and Scientific Research, 

Member of the RSC for Centres of Excellence and Chairman of the EANSI Steering Committee

Bujumbura, Burundi

Tel: +257 79 669 843

Email: bangifre2003@yahoo.fr
14. Dr. Olivier NIJIMBERE,

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Public Health and the Fight against HIV/AIDS

Bujumbura, Burundi

Tel: +25779592531

Email: berovlin5@yahoo.fr
15. Prof. Melance NYUNZWENIMANA
Director of East African Nutritional and Sciences Centre of Excellence

Bujumbura, Burundi

Tel: +257 79900634

Email: dsimbare@yahoo.fr
16. Ms. Dora Simbare 

Advisor
Social Affairs

Ministry to the office of the President responsible for EAC Affairs
Bujumbura, Burundi 

Tel: +257 79900634

Email: dsimbare@yahoo.fr
REPULIC OF SOUTH SUDAN
17. KENNETH Lado
Senior Economist

National Treasury
Juba, South Sudan

Tel: +211924548779
Email: ladolojuar@gmail.com 

18. Eng. Ring Dut

Focal Person for EAC Health Programme, Social Sector
EAC Affairs

Juba, South Sudan

Tel: +211928543204

Email: richardlako@gmail.com 

UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 
19. Prof. James E. Mdoe
Deputy Permanent Secretary for Education, Science and Technology

Education, Science and Technology

United Republic of Tanzania
Tel: +255 754269947
Email: james.mdoe@moe.go.tz
20. Dr. Leonard Maduhu Subi

Executive Director, KIDH
Ministry of Health
United Republic of Tanzania


Tel: +255767985550

Email: leonard.subi2@afya.go.tz
21. Dr. Threza Louis Mtenga 

Ast.PST, National Planning Division
Ministry of Finance and Planning

United Republic of Tanzania 

Tel: +255 759073074
Email: threzamtenga@gmail.com 
22. Judith Ngoda
Acting Director, Economic Infrastructure and Social Support Services

Ministry of East African Cooperation

Dodoma, Tanzania
Tel: +255 754411571
Email: judith.ngoda@nje.go.tz 
23. Gwamaka Lazarus
Senior Community Development Officer
P.O. Box 2933
Dodoma, Tanzania

Tel: +255 763023820
Email:  gwamaka.lazarus@nje.go.tz
24. Genardius Scallion Rutainduka
Project Accountant
Muhimbili University of Health

Ministry of Education

United Republic of Tanzania
Tel: +254 0754426484
Email:  sscalions@yahoo.com 

25. Dr. Othman Malid Ahmed
Asst. Director, Higher Education
Ministry of Education, Science and Technology
P.O Box 
Dodoma, Tanzania

Tel: +255 722730844
Email: othman.ahmed@moe.go.tz, othman463@yahoo.com 
26. Chama Ally Msemo
Project Coordinator
Ministry of Health
P.O Box 65001

Dar es Salaam, TANZANIA
Tel: +255 713000246
Email: msemocm@yahoo.co.uk 

Development Partners
27. Pascal W. Kanyinyi

Heath Portfolio Coordinator
KfW

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

Tel : 0757272743

Email : pascal.kanyinyi@kfw.de
28. Peter Ogwang Ogwal

Chief Heath Analyst

AfDB

Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: +256772628886
Email : p.ogwang@afdb.org
29. Hendrina Chalwe Doroba

Manager, Education and Skills Development

AfDB

Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: +2540726289563

Email : H.doroba@afdb.org
EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY SECRETARIAT (EAC)
30. Dr. Irene Charles Isaka
Director Social Sectors 
East African Community Secretariat 
P.O. Box 1096
ARUSHA, TANZANIA
Tel: +255 754302266
E-mail: iisaka@eachq.org 
31. Dr. Eric Nzeyimana

Principal Health Officer 
Health department
East African Community Secretariat

P.O Box 1096

Arusha, Tanzania 

Tel: +25776761616

Email: enzeyimana@eachq.org 

32. Alison Kaitesi

Capacity Building Officer

East African Community Secretariat

P.O Box 1096

Arusha, Tanzania 

Tel: +255 757892002

Email: agichohi@eachq.org 

33. Eng. Andrew C. Kajeguka
Senior Health Officer (Informatics)
EAC Secretariat

P.O Box 1096

Arusha, TANZANIA
Tel: +255 765 722722

Email: akajeguka@eachq.org 

Rwanda High Commission
34. Aisha Kabasinga

Accountant/Finance

Rwanda High Commission

P.O Box 2918

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 

Tel: +255 0764172513

Email: akabasinga@embassy.gov.rw
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